UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mail to: Mid America Title Co. SEE NEXT PAGE

BOX 158



Doc#: 0324926257 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/08/2003 12:37 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Droporty Ox Coot C RECORDING COVER SHEET



0324926257 Page: 2 of 2

SUBORDINATION NOFFICIAL COPY OF LEIN

Contractual or other interest to trust deed, mortgage, or assignment of beneficial interest in land trust

The above space for recorders use only

Prepared by: Patty Bachinski

Central Credit Union of Illinois Loan # 84853001-60
Borrower: Christina F Prinzi And John Prinzi
Property Address: 623 N Catherine Ave
La Grange Park, IL 60526

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Central Credit Union of Illinois, as holder of a note secured by a mortgage to Christina F Prinzi And John Prinzi, hereby acknowledges and agrees that the mortgage dated 12/14/01 and recorded 12/27/01 in the Office of the Recorder of Cook, Illinois as Document Number 0311231181 with respect to the following described real property:

Lot 18 in block 2 in smail's addition to LaGrange Park, being a subdivision of that part of the northeast quarter of the scothwest quarter lying west of 5th avenue of section 33, township 39 north, range 12, east of the third principal meridian in Cook county, Illinois. PIN# 15-33-305-008

be and the same is hereby made subordinate, junior and inferior and postpone in priority, operations and effect to any mortgage Seamrock Bancorp, Inc., its successors and/or assigns, as their interests may appear with a load amount of \$145,000.00 acquired or will acquire with respect to the said real and personal property, including all your rights, title and interest in and to the property described therein, your rights and remedies thereunder, and your right to collect all installments or other charges due or to become due thereon. We agree that your mortgage will be superior in priority, operations and effect to any interest we may have with respect to the above-described real and personal property.

document 03.2.26.04090

We agree that in the event of a default by the Obligor on any note or notes given to you in connection with the above described real and personal property, you shall have all the rights provided by applicable law to proceed against the interest you have taken in connection with the above-described real and personal property to satisfy all of your claims on such note or notes prior to any right we may have to proceed against the same.

This agreement shall be binding upon us, or successors and assigns.

Dated at Bellwood, Illinois this 22nd day of July 2003	
1	
By:	
Credit Manager	
My commission expires: 09/11/2006 Notary Public: Qha Ba	
Seal:	_

Mail to:

Shamrock Bancorp, Inc. 1307 Butterfield Rd., Suite 400 Downers Grove, IL 60515

OFFICIAL SEAL
CATALINA BARRERA
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 09-11-06